PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Colin MacAlpine	02/03/2009
Stuart Miller	01/29/2009
Howard Williamson	02/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trapeze Software LLC
Street Address:	38 The Plantation Complex, St. Lawrence Main Road
City:	Christ Church
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11911343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200 Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: Idecordova@fulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: R.Ross Viguet/Fulbight & Jaworski LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 28000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10715388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Ross Viguet

Total Attachments: 4 source=101#page1.tif source=101#page2.tif

source=101#page3.tif source=101#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0135

OF \$40.00 1191134

501663727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Andy Kerr**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 9 Rose Terrace, Stenhousemuir, FK5 4DW, United Kingdom; **Colin MacAlpine**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Ashwood, Mawcarse, Kinross, KY13 9SB, United Kingdom; **Stuart Miller**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 3 Argyle Park, Dunblane, Perthshire, FK15 9DZ, United Kingdom and **Howard Williamson**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Balmulzier Farm, Slamannan, FK1 3EW, United Kingdom; hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application no. 11/911,343 entitled "**APPARATUS FOR AND METHODS OF PROVIDING INFORMATION ABOUT A ROUTE TO BE FOLLOWED BY A PERSON**", filed on April 11, 2006; and

WHEREAS, TRAPEZE SOFTWARE LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Wyoming, having a place of business at 38 The Plantation Complex, St. Lawrence Main Road, Christ Church, Barbados, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

70078615.1

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:	Andy Kerr
Signature of First Inventor:	
Date:	
Witnesses for	First Inventor
First Witness:	
	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Name of Second Inventor:	Colin MacAlpine
Signature of Second Inventor	: Colm Marsformo'
Date:	03 FeB 2009.
Witnesses for	Second Inventor
First Witness:	bignature / Date 1 03 rel 2001 JOSEPH LIVIO GIACOPAZZI
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	SS: Danne Grand 27v. 03 Feb 2009 Signature Mate
	POROTHY ANNE CIACOPAULI Full Name (printed)

2

70078615.1

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0137

Name of Third Inventor:	Stuart Miller
Signature of Third Inventor:	- Chall Millo
Date:	29th January 2009
Witnesses for	Third Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
Second Witne	Signature / Date MARCARET DAVIDON Full Name (printed)
Name of Fourth Inventor:	Howard Williamson
Signature of Fourth Inventor:	
Date:	
Witnesses for	Fourth Inventor
First Witness:	
	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	Signature / Date
Full Name (p	printed)

3

70078615.1

PATENT 6024 57 REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0138

Name of Third Inventor:	Stuart Miller	
Signature of Third Inventor:		
Date:		
Witnesses for Third Inventor		
First Witness:	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
Second Witne	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
Name of Fourth Inventor:	Howard Williamson	
Signature of Fourth Inventor:		
Date:	4" Feb 2009	
Witnesses for Fourth Inventor		
First Witness:	Signature / Date	
	MOS LEF BOOANCE Full Name (printed)	
Second Witne	ess: Signature / Date	
Full Name (printed) WILLIAM CROPEL TORRANCE	

70078615.1

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 09/20/2011